



Rep. Michael J. Madigan

Filed: 5/30/2004

09300SB3356ham003

HDS093 00237 TWH 40105 a

1 AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 3356

2 AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_. Amend Senate Bill 3356, AS AMENDED,  
3 with reference to page and line numbers of House Amendment  
4 No. 1, on page 19, line 19, by deleting "Natural Resources"  
5 and inserting in lieu thereof "Agriculture"; and

6 on page 20, line 12, by deleting "Natural Resources" and  
7 inserting in lieu thereof "Agriculture"; and

8 on page 20, line 24, by deleting "Natural Resources" and  
9 inserting in lieu thereof "Agriculture"; and

10 on page 48, by inserting immediately after line 2 the  
11 following:

12 "Section 12. The following named amounts, or so much  
13 thereof as may be necessary, are appropriated from the  
14 Transportation Regulatory Fund to the Illinois Commerce  
15 Commission for the objects and purposes hereinafter named:

16 RAIL SAFETY

17 OPERATIONS

|    |  |           |
|----|--|-----------|
| 18 | For Personal Services .....                      | 1,718,300 |
| 19 | For State Contributions to State                 |           |
| 20 | Employees' Retirement System .....               | 179,600   |
| 21 | For State Contributions to Social Security ..... | 131,500   |

|   |   |                   |
|---|---|-------------------|
| 1 | For Group Insurance .....                   | 288,000           |
| 2 | For Contractual Services .....              | 121,400           |
| 3 | For Travel .....                            | 78,000            |
| 4 | For Commodities .....                       | 4,700             |
| 5 | For Equipment .....                         | 50,000            |
| 6 | For Electronic Data Processing .....        | 17,800            |
| 7 | For Telecommunications Services .....       | 50,000            |
| 8 | For Operation of Automotive Equipment ..... | <u>42,700</u>     |
| 9 | Total .....                                 | \$2,682,000"; and |

10 on page 52, line 7, by deleting "217,000" and inserting in  
11 lieu thereof "206,100"; and

12 on page 53, line 14, by deleting "173,900" and inserting in  
13 lieu thereof "177,300"; and

14 on page 53, line 19, by deleting "25,900" and inserting in  
15 lieu thereof "26,900"; and

16 on page 53, line 20, by deleting "72,700" and inserting in  
17 lieu thereof "86,100"; and

18 on page 53, line 23, by deleting "390,000" and inserting in  
19 lieu thereof "397,700"; and

20 on page 53, line 29, by deleting "40,300" and inserting in  
21 lieu thereof "40,800"; and

22 on page 54, line 10, by deleting "156,600" and inserting in  
23 lieu thereof "173,600"; and

24 on page 54, line 15, by deleting "6,800" and inserting in  
25 lieu thereof "55,000"; and

1 on page 54, line 18, by deleting "408,400" and inserting in  
2 lieu thereof "397,700"; and

3 on page 54, line 22, by deleting "1,010,000" and inserting in  
4 lieu thereof "1,021,300"; and

5 on page 54, line 25, by deleting "43,500" and inserting in  
6 lieu thereof "43,900"; and

7 on page 54, line 28, by deleting "327,800" and inserting in  
8 lieu thereof "319,200"; and

9 on page 54, line 34, by deleting "99,400" and inserting in  
10 lieu thereof "101,000"; and

11 on page 55, line 6, by deleting "10,471,100" and inserting in  
12 lieu thereof "10,545,400"; and

13 on page 55, line 15, by deleting "115,900" and inserting in  
14 lieu thereof "117,100"; and

15 on page 55, line 32, by deleting "199,900" and inserting in  
16 lieu thereof "195,900"; and

17 on page 55, line 34, by deleting "10,471,100" and inserting  
18 in lieu thereof "10,545,400"; and

19 on page 56, line 2, by deleting "115,900" and inserting in  
20 lieu thereof "117,100"; and

21 on page 56, line 5, by deleting "199,200" and inserting in  
22 lieu thereof "195,900"; and

1 on page 56, line 9, by deleting "11,294,100" and inserting in  
2 lieu thereof "11,365,600"; and

3 on page 57, line 12, by deleting "298,300" and inserting in  
4 lieu thereof "315,800"; and

5 on page 57, line 15, by deleting "685,300" and inserting in  
6 lieu thereof "666,600"; and

7 on page 57, line 16, by deleting "1,607,300" and inserting in  
8 lieu thereof "1,605,800"; and

9 on page 57, line 19, by deleting "298,300" and inserting in  
10 lieu thereof "324,000"; and

11 on page 57, line 26, by deleting "1,412,300" and inserting in  
12 lieu thereof "1,438,000"; and

13 on page 58, line 2, by deleting "1,125,600" and inserting in  
14 lieu thereof "1,135,700"; and

15 on page 58, line 3, by deleting "11,600" and inserting in  
16 lieu thereof "12,300"; and

17 on page 58, line 4, by deleting "9,900" and inserting in lieu  
18 thereof "10,300"; and

19 on page 58, line 5, by deleting "20,900" and inserting in  
20 lieu thereof "21,900"; and

21 on page 58, line 7, by deleting "19,600" and inserting in  
22 lieu thereof "20,500"; and

23 on page 58, line 9, by deleting "10,700" and inserting in

1 lieu thereof "11,200"; and

2 on page 58, line 11, by deleting "9,400" and inserting in  
3 lieu thereof "9,800"; and

4 on page 58, line 12, by deleting "1,207,700" and inserting in  
5 lieu thereof "1,221,700"; and

6 on page 58, line 14, by deleting "1,049,700" and inserting in  
7 lieu thereof "949,300"; and

8 on page 58, line 15, by deleting "8,900" and inserting in  
9 lieu thereof "9,000"; and

10 on page 58, line 16, by deleting "7,600" and inserting in  
11 lieu thereof "6,900"; and

12 on page 58, line 17, by deleting "16,000" and inserting in  
13 lieu thereof "14,000"; and

14 on page 58, line 19, by deleting "15,000" and inserting in  
15 lieu thereof "13,000"; and

16 on page 58, line 21, by deleting "8,200" and inserting in  
17 lieu thereof "7,000"; and

18 on page 58, line 23, by deleting "7,200" and inserting in  
19 lieu thereof "6,900"; and

20 on page 58, line 24, by deleting "1,112,600" and inserting in  
21 lieu thereof "1,006,100"; and

22 on page 58, line 26, by deleting "11,000" and inserting in  
23 lieu thereof "12,000"; and

1 on page 58, line 27, by deleting "22,000" and inserting in  
2 lieu thereof "24,000"; and

3 on page 58, line 29, by deleting "66,000" and inserting in  
4 lieu thereof "72,000"; and

5 on page 58, line 31, by deleting "11,000" and inserting in  
6 lieu thereof "12,000"; and

7 on page 58, line 32, by deleting "11,000" and inserting in  
8 lieu thereof "12,000"; and

9 on page 58, line 33, by deleting "121,000" and inserting in  
10 lieu thereof "132,000"; and

11 on page 59, line 4, by inserting immediately after  
12 "insufficient" the following:

13 "and other expenses associated with the administration of  
14 Sections 15 through 30."

15 on page 176, line 5, by deleting "24,785,463" and inserting  
16 in lieu thereof "4,785,463"; and

17 on page 179, line 20, by deleting "757,182" and inserting in  
18 lieu thereof "500,000"; and

19 on page 181, line 1, by deleting "500,000" and inserting in  
20 lieu thereof "757,182"; and

21 on page 201, line 30, by deleting "126,723,000" and inserting  
22 in lieu thereof "126,723,400"; and

1 on page 204, line 2, by deleting "3,688,500" and inserting in  
2 lieu thereof "3,633,500"; and

3 on page 231, line 6, by deleting "1,715,400" and inserting in  
4 lieu thereof "1,900,300"; and

5 on page 231, line 8, by deleting "68,600" and inserting in  
6 lieu thereof "76,000"; and

7 on page 231, line 10, by deleting "230,500" and inserting in  
8 lieu thereof "387,600"; and

9 on page 231, line 12, by deleting "131,200" and inserting in  
10 lieu thereof "145,400"; and

11 on page 231, line 13, by deleting "433,300" and inserting in  
12 lieu thereof "392,600"; and

13 on page 231, line 14, by deleting "4,000" and inserting in  
14 lieu thereof "6,000"; and

15 on page 231, line 16, by deleting "10,000" and inserting in  
16 lieu thereof "5,000"; and

17 on page 231, line 18, by deleting "947,100" and inserting in  
18 lieu thereof "1,048,200"; and

19 on page 231, line 23, by deleting "133,200" and inserting in  
20 lieu thereof "162,200"; and

21 on page 231, line 34, by deleting "1,500,000" and inserting  
22 in lieu thereof "1,050,000"; and

23 on page 234, line 2, by deleting "0" and inserting in lieu

1     thereof "30,000"; and

2     on page 234, line 15, by deleting "522,000" and inserting in

3     lieu thereof "492,000".